
NHTI (6-1, 4-0) -vs- Southern Maine CC (5-2, 3-1)
12/01/21 at HUB

 
 

 
 
NHTI 77

Southern Maine CC 74

Date: 12/01/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: HUB

Score By Period 1 2 Total
NHTI 30 47 77
Southern Maine CC 38 36 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Scott Spann * 32 7-15 2-4 2-3 4-7 11 3 0 5 2 1 18
05 Angel Oquendo * 18 5-7 2-2 4-5 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 16
02 Saeer Miller * 31 5-13 1-1 2-3 2-4 6 1 5 4 1 3 13
20 Anthony Gauthier * 37 3-7 2-4 1-3 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 1 9
33 Kevin Newton-Delgado * 25 2-6 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 2 5
03 Bryan Thompson 18 3-9 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 6
23 Emmortal Johnson 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
14 Josh Rose 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Tyler Lovely 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Ruelke 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
04 Malik Jean-Jacques 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 9-23 10-16 16-29 45 15 10 15 4 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43% 3-13   23.08% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 17-30   56.67% 6-10   60.00% 7-12   58.33%
Total 29-67   43.3% 9-23   39.1% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-05:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Cameren Cousins * 35 9-15 0-0 2-2 6-7 13 1 2 3 0 1 20
05 DeSean Cromwell * 26 7-11 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 4 0 1 14
10 Zachary Mickle * 37 3-12 2-7 2-2 3-4 7 2 4 1 0 2 10
22 Ian Regan * 35 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 7
02 Jack Pyzynski * 26 1-9 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 1 2
12 Alexander Momo 18 5-9 0-0 3-6 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 2 13
11 Anderson Kavutse 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 Bode Meader 9 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Thomas Martinotti 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-75 4-22 8-12 18-28 46 13 12 14 1 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-41   36.59% 3-14   21.43% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 16-35   45.71% 1-9   11.11% 3-5   60.00%
Total 31-75   41.3% 4-22   18.2% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 13 1st-07:58



1st Half Box Score
NHTI 30

Southern Maine CC 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Scott Spann 15 2-8 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 2 0 2 1 1 6
5 Angel Oquendo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
2 Saeer Miller 16 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 9
20 Anthony Gauthier 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kevin Newton-Delgado 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
3 Bryan Thompson 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Emmortal Johnson 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
14 Josh Rose 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Tyler Lovely 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Ruelke 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Malik Jean-Jacques 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-37 3-13 3-4 13-17 30 8 3 8 2 1 30
32.4% 23.1% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Cameren Cousins 17 4-7 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10
5 DeSean Cromwell 13 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
10 Zachary Mickle 17 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 3
22 Ian Regan 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
2 Jack Pyzynski 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 2
12 Alexander Momo 11 3-6 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 1 8
11 Anderson Kavutse 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Bode Meader 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Thomas Martinotti 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-40 3-13 5-7 10-13 23 5 5 4 1 5 38
37.5% 23.1% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
NHTI 47

Southern Maine CC 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Scott Spann 17 5-7 2-3 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 3 1 0 12
5 Angel Oquendo 16 5-7 2-2 4-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
2 Saeer Miller 15 1-5 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 1 3 2 1 3 4
20 Anthony Gauthier 20 3-4 2-2 1-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 9
33 Kevin Newton-Delgado 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
3 Bryan Thompson 8 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 4
23 Emmortal Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Josh Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Tyler Lovely 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jackson Ruelke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Malik Jean-Jacques 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 17-30 6-10 7-12 3-12 15 7 7 7 2 7 47
56.7% 60.0% 58.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Cameren Cousins 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 2 0 1 10
5 DeSean Cromwell 13 5-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 1 10
10 Zachary Mickle 20 2-5 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 7
22 Ian Regan 16 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
2 Jack Pyzynski 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
12 Alexander Momo 7 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
11 Anderson Kavutse 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Bode Meader 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Thomas Martinotti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 1-9 3-5 8-15 23 8 7 10 0 3 36
45.7% 11.1% 60.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NHTI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Maine CC
19:39 MISS JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PYZYNSKI,JACK
19:33 MISS LAYUP by PYZYNSKI,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by CROMWELL,DESEAN
19:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CROMWELL,DESEAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OQUENDO,ANGEL 19:18
19:16 STEAL  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
19:12 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by REGAN,IAN

-- ASSIST  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
18:41 FOUL  by PYZYNSKI,JACK

GOOD FT by SPANN,SCOTT 18:41 1-5 H 4
GOOD FT by SPANN,SCOTT 18:41 2-5 H 3
FOUL  by OQUENDO,ANGEL 18:38

18:28 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY
TURNOVER  by SPANN,SCOTT 18:03

18:01 STEAL  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BRYAN 17:57
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 17:57

17:50 MISS JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAEER 17:35

17:35 BLOCK  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
REBOUND OFF by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 17:00
REBOUND OFF by SPANN,SCOTT --
MISS LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT 16:47
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
16:33 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CROMWELL,DESEAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:30
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BRYAN 16:11
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:05 4-10 H 6

15:50 MISS JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAEER --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BRYAN 15:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT 15:36
REBOUND OFF by SPANN,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT(in the paint) 15:32 6-10 H 4

15:19 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PYZYNSKI,JACK
-- ASSIST  by CROMWELL,DESEAN

15:06 FOUL  by CROMWELL,DESEAN
GOOD FT by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 15:06 7-12 H 5
MISS FT by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MICKLE,ZACHARY
15:06 SUB IN by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
15:06 SUB OUT by CROMWELL,DESEAN
15:01 MISS JUMPER by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAEER --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BRYAN 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 14:49
SUB OUT by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 14:49

14:44 MISS JUMPER by MICKLE,ZACHARY



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by OQUENDO,ANGEL 14:41
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAEER 14:41

14:40 MISS JUMPER by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by OQUENDO,ANGEL 14:33
FOUL  by OQUENDO,ANGEL 14:33
SUB IN by ROSE,JOSH 14:33
SUB IN by RUELKE,JACKSON 14:33
SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 14:33
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 14:33

14:18 MISS 3PTR by PYZYNSKI,JACK
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BRYAN --

14:01 SUB IN by MOMO,ALEXANDER
14:01 SUB OUT by COUSINS,CAMEREN

TURNOVER  by RUELKE,JACKSON 13:51
13:34 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JOSH 13:17
REBOUND OFF by SPANN,SCOTT --
FOUL  by SPANN,SCOTT 13:13
SUB IN by LOVELY,TYLER 13:13
SUB OUT by SPANN,SCOTT 13:13

12:52 TURNOVER  by REGAN,IAN
12:52 FOUL  by REGAN,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL(in the paint) 12:46 9-14 H 5
12:27 MISS 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL --
TURNOVER  by RUELKE,JACKSON 12:17
FOUL  by RUELKE,JACKSON 12:17

12:05 MISS 3PTR by MEADER,BODE
REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,BRYAN 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MICKLE,ZACHARY
11:44 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON

-- ASSIST  by REGAN,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 11:28 12-16 H 4
FOUL  by LOVELY,TYLER 11:03

11:03 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
11:03 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
11:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,SHAQUILLE --
MISS LAYUP by RUELKE,JACKSON 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PYZYNSKI,JACK
11:03 TURNOVER  by PYZYNSKI,JACK

SUB IN by MILLER,SAEER 11:03
SUB IN by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 11:03
SUB IN by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 11:03
SUB IN by JEAN-JACQUES,MALIK 11:03
SUB OUT by LOVELY,TYLER 11:03
SUB OUT by ROSE,JOSH 11:03
SUB OUT by RUELKE,JACKSON 11:03
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BRYAN 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by CROMWELL,DESEAN
11:03 SUB IN by MEADER,BODE
11:03 SUB OUT by MICKLE,ZACHARY
11:03 SUB OUT by REGAN,IAN
10:50 MISS 3PTR by PYZYNSKI,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by MOMO,ALEXANDER
10:43 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 10:32
10:32 MISS FT by MOMO,ALEXANDER



-- REBOUND OFF by MOMO,ALEXANDER
10:32 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

SUB IN by SPANN,SCOTT 10:32
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 10:32

10:32 SUB IN by COUSINS,CAMEREN
10:32 SUB OUT by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAEER 10:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 10:11
REBOUND OFF by JEAN-JACQUES,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by JEAN-JACQUES,MALIK 10:06
REBOUND OFF by SPANN,SCOTT --

10:02 FOUL  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
10:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:55 SUB IN by REGAN,IAN
09:55 SUB OUT by PYZYNSKI,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by SPANN,SCOTT 09:53 14-22 H 8
ASSIST  by MILLER,SAEER --

09:36 MISS 3PTR by MEADER,BODE
REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SAEER 09:27 16-22 H 6

09:10 MISS JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN
-- REBOUND OFF by CROMWELL,DESEAN

08:54 MISS LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN
-- REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,CAMEREN

08:50 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAEER 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
08:31 MISS LAYUP by CROMWELL,DESEAN

BLOCK  by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 08:31
REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by SPANN,SCOTT 08:24

08:23 STEAL  by MOMO,ALEXANDER
08:19 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MEADER,BODE

-- ASSIST  by MOMO,ALEXANDER
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-JACQUES,MALIK 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MOMO,ALEXANDER
07:58 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:54
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BRYAN 07:54
SUB OUT by JEAN-JACQUES,MALIK 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by MICKLE,ZACHARY
07:54 SUB OUT by MEADER,BODE

MISS LAYUP by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 07:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SPANN,SCOTT 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,IAN
07:26 TURNOVER  by CROMWELL,DESEAN

STEAL  by SPANN,SCOTT 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BRYAN(in the paint) 07:10 18-29 H 11

06:46 MISS JUMPER by MICKLE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,SAEER 06:31 21-29 H 8

06:11 MISS LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER
BLOCK  by SPANN,SCOTT 06:11
REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT 06:04
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SAEER --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAEER(in the paint) 06:01 23-29 H 6

05:47 MISS 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND OFF by MOMO,ALEXANDER

05:37 MISS LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER



-- REBOUND OFF by REGAN,IAN
05:30 TURNOVER  by COUSINS,CAMEREN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 05:30
SUB OUT by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by MARTINOTTI,THOMAS
05:30 SUB OUT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
05:22 FOUL  by MICKLE,ZACHARY

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAEER 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINOTTI,THOMAS

05:05 MISS 3PTR by REGAN,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,CAMEREN

FOUL  by SPANN,SCOTT 04:52
04:52 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by MARTINOTTI,THOMAS
04:52 MISS FT by MARTINOTTI,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAEER 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by REGAN,IAN
SUB IN by LOVELY,TYLER 04:52
SUB IN by ROSE,JOSH 04:52
SUB OUT by SPANN,SCOTT 04:52
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BRYAN 04:52

04:45 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,JOSH 04:23 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL --

04:05 MISS 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAEER --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,IAN
03:39 MISS 3PTR by CROMWELL,DESEAN

REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,JOSH(in the paint) 03:31 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,SAEER --

03:10 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 02:55

02:48 SUB IN by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
02:48 SUB OUT by CROMWELL,DESEAN

FOUL  by LOVELY,TYLER 02:33
02:33 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by COUSINS,CAMEREN

SUB IN by RUELKE,JACKSON 02:33
SUB OUT by ROSE,JOSH 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by MOMO,ALEXANDER
02:33 SUB OUT by MARTINOTTI,THOMAS
02:32 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by COUSINS,CAMEREN

SUB IN by SPANN,SCOTT 02:32
SUB OUT by LOVELY,TYLER 02:32
MISS 3PTR by SPANN,SCOTT 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MICKLE,ZACHARY
01:39 MISS LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by RUELKE,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SAEER 01:28 30-36 H 6

01:08 MISS JUMPER by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAEER --
MISS 3PTR by RUELKE,JACKSON 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,IAN
00:45 30-38 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN

TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAEER 00:15
00:14 STEAL  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
00:09 MISS 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,CAMEREN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NHTI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Maine CC
19:54 30-40 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN

-- ASSIST  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAEER 19:34

19:32 STEAL  by CROMWELL,DESEAN
19:09 TURNOVER  by COUSINS,CAMEREN

MISS 3PTR by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,IAN

18:46 30-42 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAEER 18:28
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SAEER --
GOOD 3PTR by SPANN,SCOTT 18:23 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,SAEER --

17:53 MISS JUMPER by PYZYNSKI,JACK
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SPANN,SCOTT 17:45 36-42 H 6

17:29 MISS 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by OQUENDO,ANGEL 17:18 39-42 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,SAEER --

16:59 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,IAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SPANN,SCOTT 16:52

16:38 TURNOVER  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
STEAL  by MILLER,SAEER 16:37
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SAEER(in the paint) 16:33 41-44 H 3

16:33 FOUL  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
GOOD FT by MILLER,SAEER 16:33 42-44 H 2
FOUL  by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 16:23

16:23 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by MICKLE,ZACHARY
16:23 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by MICKLE,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by OQUENDO,ANGEL 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 16:02
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BRYAN 16:02
SUB OUT by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 16:02
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 16:02

15:43 42-48 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN
GOOD 3PTR by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 15:18 45-48 H 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,BRYAN --

14:59 45-50 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN
-- ASSIST  by COUSINS,CAMEREN

GOOD JUMPER by SPANN,SCOTT 14:48 47-50 H 3
14:32 MISS JUMPER by PYZYNSKI,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
14:29 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SPANN,SCOTT 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CROMWELL,DESEAN

14:09 MISS LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN
BLOCK  by SPANN,SCOTT 14:09
REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --

13:59 FOUL  by CROMWELL,DESEAN
GOOD FT by MILLER,SAEER 13:59 48-52 H 4
MISS FT by MILLER,SAEER 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
SUB IN by LOVELY,TYLER 13:59
SUB OUT by SPANN,SCOTT 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by MOMO,ALEXANDER
13:59 SUB IN by MEADER,BODE
13:59 SUB OUT by CROMWELL,DESEAN



13:59 SUB OUT by PYZYNSKI,JACK
13:43 MISS JUMPER by REGAN,IAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL --
GOOD 3PTR by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 13:28 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,BRYAN --

13:10 MISS LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN
BLOCK  by MILLER,SAEER 13:10
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BRYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BRYAN(in the paint) 13:00 53-52 V 1

12:45 MISS 3PTR by REGAN,IAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAEER 12:27
REBOUND OFF by LOVELY,TYLER --
SUB IN by OQUENDO,ANGEL 12:18
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAEER 12:18
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BRYAN 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,IAN
12:04 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MICKLE,ZACHARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REGAN,IAN
12:04 SUB IN by PYZYNSKI,JACK
12:04 SUB OUT by REGAN,IAN
11:44 FOUL  by COUSINS,CAMEREN

GOOD FT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 11:44 54-54
GOOD FT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 11:44 55-54 V 1

11:44 SUB IN by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
11:44 SUB OUT by COUSINS,CAMEREN
11:41 MISS 3PTR by MEADER,BODE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL --
GOOD LAYUP by OQUENDO,ANGEL(in the paint) 11:34 57-54 V 3
ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY --

11:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
11:22 TURNOVER  by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON

STEAL  by THOMPSON,BRYAN 11:20
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BRYAN 10:54
REBOUND OFF by LOVELY,TYLER --
SUB IN by SPANN,SCOTT 10:48
SUB OUT by LOVELY,TYLER 10:48
MISS LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
10:36 MISS LAYUP by MICKLE,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND OFF by MICKLE,ZACHARY
10:30 MISS 3PTR by MEADER,BODE

REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:20 59-54 V 5

10:20 FOUL  by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
MISS FT by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MOMO,ALEXANDER
10:05 MISS LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by SPANN,SCOTT --
MISS LAYUP by OQUENDO,ANGEL 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MICKLE,ZACHARY
FOUL  by THOMPSON,BRYAN 09:55
SUB IN by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 09:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EMMORTAL 09:55

09:55 SUB IN by COUSINS,CAMEREN
09:55 SUB OUT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
09:27 59-56 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN

-- ASSIST  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
MISS LAYUP by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PYZYNSKI,JACK
08:56 MISS 3PTR by MEADER,BODE

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --



GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,BRYAN 08:47 61-56 V 5
08:15 MISS JUMPER by PYZYNSKI,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --
08:07 SUB IN by REGAN,IAN
08:07 SUB OUT by MEADER,BODE

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,BRYAN 07:47
FOUL  by THOMPSON,BRYAN 07:47
SUB IN by MILLER,SAEER 07:47
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BRYAN 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by CROMWELL,DESEAN
07:47 SUB OUT by KAVUTSE,ANDERSON
07:36 61-58 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
06:51 MISS 3PTR by PYZYNSKI,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by CROMWELL,DESEAN
06:48 TURNOVER  by CROMWELL,DESEAN

STEAL  by MILLER,SAEER 06:47
06:44 FOUL  by CROMWELL,DESEAN

GOOD FT by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 06:44 62-58 V 4
MISS FT by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
06:31 62-60 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN

GOOD 3PTR by OQUENDO,ANGEL 06:11 65-60 V 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,SAEER --

05:55 TURNOVER  by CROMWELL,DESEAN
STEAL  by MILLER,SAEER 05:53
GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT(in the paint) 05:43 67-60 V 7

05:32 MISS 3PTR by REGAN,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MICKLE,ZACHARY

05:25 MISS LAYUP by MICKLE,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 05:21
05:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAEER 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 05:02
04:55 MISS JUMPER by PYZYNSKI,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by MICKLE,ZACHARY
04:41 67-62 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CROMWELL,DESEAN

-- ASSIST  by PYZYNSKI,JACK
TURNOVER  by SPANN,SCOTT 04:10

04:08 STEAL  by COUSINS,CAMEREN
04:06 67-64 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,IAN(in the paint)
03:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,SCOTT(in the paint) 03:44 69-64 V 5
03:30 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,CAMEREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 03:12
03:12 SUB IN by MOMO,ALEXANDER
03:12 SUB OUT by PYZYNSKI,JACK
02:59 TURNOVER  by REGAN,IAN

STEAL  by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 02:58
GOOD LAYUP by OQUENDO,ANGEL(in the paint) 02:54 71-66 V 5

02:54 FOUL  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
MISS FT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by REGAN,IAN

-- REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
02:42 71-68 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COUSINS,CAMEREN
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAEER 02:33



02:32 STEAL  by MOMO,ALEXANDER
FOUL  by SPANN,SCOTT 02:27
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:16 MISS FT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAEER 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CROMWELL,DESEAN
01:56 TURNOVER  by CROMWELL,DESEAN

STEAL  by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN 01:56
01:56 FOUL  by CROMWELL,DESEAN

GOOD FT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 01:56 72-68 V 4
GOOD FT by OQUENDO,ANGEL 01:56 73-68 V 5

01:40 73-70 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOMO,ALEXANDER(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILLER,SAEER 01:40

01:40 73-71 V 2 GOOD FT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN(in the paint) 01:20 75-71 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by PYZYNSKI,JACK
01:17 SUB OUT by MOMO,ALEXANDER
01:02 75-74 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MICKLE,ZACHARY

TURNOVER  by SPANN,SCOTT 00:38
00:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:34 SUB IN by MOMO,ALEXANDER
00:34 SUB OUT by CROMWELL,DESEAN
00:18 MISS JUMPER by COUSINS,CAMEREN

-- REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,CAMEREN
00:15 TURNOVER  by COUSINS,CAMEREN

STEAL  by GAUTHIER,ANTHONY 00:13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by OQUENDO,ANGEL(in the paint) 00:02 77-74 V 3
ASSIST  by NEWTON-DELGADO,KEVIN --

00:02 TURNOVER  by MICKLE,ZACHARY
00:02 FOUL  by REGAN,IAN

MISS FT by SPANN,SCOTT 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PYZYNSKI,JACK


